#### **ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL**

# **COMMITTEES AGENDA**

Introductories filed through May 5, 2022 for the May 10, 2022 Regular Council Meeting

#### **FINANCE COMMITTEE**

## THURSDAY, MAY 5, 2022 AT 4:00 P.M.

Int. No. 146	Authorizing a professional services agreement relating to the 2022 ROC Pride Festival
Int. No. 147	Authorizing an agreement for the 2022 Roc Jam Live music series
Int. No. 148	Authorizing an agreement for firework displays
Int. No. 149	Authorizing an agreement for the Gus Macker 3-on-3 tournament
Int. No. 150	Authorizing an agreement with the Rochester Philharmonic Orchestra for public music performances
Int. No. 151	Authorizing an agreement for the 2022 Puerto Rican Festival

Int. No. 152	Local Improvement Ordinance - Establishing the operating and maintenance costs of neighborhood commercial and residential parking areas for 2022-23 (Public hearing to be held at 5:00 p.m., after the May 5, 2022 Committees Meeting)
Int. No. 153	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement, amending the 2021-22 Budget and amending an agreement to enhance the community's Racial and Structural Equity (RASE) initiatives
Int. No. 154	Authorizing an agreement for budget software
Int. No. 155	Resolution approving appointments to the Rochester Civil Service Commission
Int. No. 156	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York, authorizing the issuance of not to exceed \$30,000,000 General Obligation Refunding Serial Bonds, 2022 of said City to currently refund the outstanding portions of the City's \$14,655,000 Refunding Bonds – 2012, Series IV; \$19,390,000 Refunding Bonds – 2012, Series V; \$29,150,000 General Obligation Serial Bonds – 2013, Series I; and \$67,470,000 General Obligation Serial Bonds – 2013, Series II
Int. No. 157	Approving the apportionment of taxes and charges
Int. No. 158	Authorizing an agreement for real estate title services
Int. No. 159	Authorizing an agreement for conflict counsel services
*Int. No. 178	Authorizing an agreement related to refueling of City vehicles

- \*Int. No. 179 Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement with the County of Monroe to provide chilled water service for the Blue Cross Arena at the War Memorial
- \*Int. No. 181 Determining and certifying base proportions, current percentages, and base percentages for the 2022 Assessment Roll

\*Int. No. 182 Determining and certifying adjusted base proportions, assessed value, and net changes in assessed value for the 2022 Assessment Roll

#### NEIGHBORHOOD & BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

#### THURSDAY, MAY 5, 2022 AT 4:20 P.M.

Int. No. 160	Authorizing a \$2,300,000 loan agreement to finance affordable housing for the Tailor Square Mixed-Use Project
Int. No. 161	Amending the 2021-22 Budget for the Housing Rehabilitation Programs
Int. No. 162	Amending the 2021-22 Budget for the Owner Occupant Roof Program
Int. No. 163	Amending the 2021-22 Annual Action Plan to fund and authorize additional HOME Investment Partnership projects through the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 (Public hearing to be held at 5:00 p.m., after the May 5, 2022 Committees Meeting)

\*Int. No. 180 Authorizing the sale of real estate and grant agreement for a Buy the Block project

# PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

#### THURSDAY, MAY 5, 2022 AT 4:25 P.M.

Int. No. 164	Appropriating funds and authorizing an agreement for the North Goodman Street Reconstruction project
Int. No. 165	Authorizing an agreement related to the St. Bernard's Trail Rehabilitation project
Int. No. 166	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$211,000 Bonds of said City to finance the 2022 Annual Parking Garage Repair & Reconstruction Project
Int. No. 167	Amending Ordinance No. 2021-154 in relation to resident project representation services for Annual Parking Garage Evaluation & Repair projects
Int. No. 168	Authorizing term agreements for environmental site assessment and remedial services
Int. No. 169	Authorizing agreement and funding for the Green Innovation Grant Program Water Meter Replacement project

- Int. No. 170 Resolution affirming the appropriation of New York State Environmental Facilities Corporation funds and a City match for a Green Innovation Grant Program grant for the City of Rochester Water Meter Replacement project
- Int. No. 171 Local Improvement Ordinance establishing the cost of the special work and services related to Main Street improvements of the Downtown Enhancement District for 2022-23 (Public hearing to be held at 5:00 p.m., after the May 5, 2022 Committees Meeting)
- Int. No. 172Local Improvement Ordinance establishing the operating and<br/>maintenance costs of special assessments for streetscape<br/>enhancements for 2022-23(Public hearing to be<br/>held at 5:00 p.m., after the May 5, 2022 Committees Meeting)

### PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

#### THURSDAY, MAY 5, 2022 AT 4:30 P.M.

- Int. No. 173 Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$1,300,000 Bonds of said City to finance the acquisition of thirty police patrol vehicles
- \*Int. No. 183 Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act funds for the Rochester Peace Collective

#### **RECREATION & HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE**

# THURSDAY, MAY 5, 2022 AT 4:35 P.M.

Int. No. 175	Authorizing an agreement relating to a tag engraving kiosk for
	Rochester Animal Services

- Int. No. 176 Authorizing a professional service agreement relating to the Rochester Animal Services Master Plan
- Int. No. 177 Authorizing an amendatory professional services agreement for the design and installation of murals at the Roc City Skate Park

## **ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE**

Int. No. 112	Local Law modifying the Abatement of Nuisances law with regard to cannabis offenses NBD (3/10/22)
Int. No. 113	Authorizing an agreement for bail credit card services PS (3/10/22)